
Running Airport Projects Requested

EKX Addington Field: Elizabeth Town Regional Airport 2030 Runway Obstruction Tree Removal Obstruction Clearing 16 $39,000 $39,000 100.00%
BRY Bardstown-Samuels Field Airport 2027 Mill and Overlay North Terminal Apron Apron Maintenance / Expansion 14 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 100.00%
BRY Bardstown-Samuels Field Airport 2028 RWY 3-21 Crack Repair, Asphalt Groocing Runway Mill & Resurface 15 $250,000 $250,000 100.00%

PAH Barkley Regional Airport 2026
Construct Aircraft Storage Hangars, including Sitework 
(Design & Construction) Box Hangars - New 11 $2,500,000 $2,500,000 100.00%

PAH Barkley Regional Airport 2027
Construct Aircraft Storage Hangars, including Sitework 
(Design & Construction) Box Hangars - New 11 $2,750,000 $2,750,000 100.00%

PAH Barkley Regional Airport 2028
Construct Aircraft Storage Hangars, including Sitework 
(Design & 
Construction) Box Hangars - New 11 $2,500,000 $2,500,000 100.00%

PAH Barkley Regional Airport 2030
Construct Aircraft Storage Hangars, including Sitework 
(Design & 
Construction) Box Hangars - New 11 $2,500,000 $2,500,000 100.00%

PAH Barkley Regional Airport 2031
Construct Aircraft Storage Hangars, including Sitework 
(Design & Construction) Box Hangars - New 11 $3,500,000 $3,500,000 100.00%

SJS Big Sandy Regional 2027 AWOS Replacement Airport Lighting / NAVAIDS 17 $430,000 $430,000 100.00%
SJS Big Sandy Regional 2028 Land Acquisition-100 Acres Land Acquisition 9 $500,000 $500,000 100.00%
SJS Big Sandy Regional 2029 Corporate Hangar Construction Box Hangars - New 11 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 100.00%
SJS Big Sandy Regional 2030 3-Phase Power Other Not Listed 9 $300,000 $300,000 100.00%

LEX Blue Grass Airport 2026
Realign GA taxilane to meet FAA standard safety 
envelopes around hangars Other Not Listed 1 $315,400 $315,400 100.00%

LEX Blue Grass Airport 2028
General aviation hangar 45 apron pavement 
rehabilitation Apron Maintenance / Expansion 14 $420,000 $420,000 100.00%

LEX Blue Grass Airport 2029 Relocation of Aviation Museum of Kentucky Other Facilities / Maintenance 1 $6,500,000 $5,000,000 76.92%
BWG Bowling Green-Warren County Regional Airport 2027 Karst Investigation Airfield Strengthening 15 $379,150 $360,193 95.00%
BWG Bowling Green-Warren County Regional Airport 2028 Rehabilitate Runway 12-30 Design Runway Mill & Resurface 15 $330,000 $313,500 95.00%
BWG Bowling Green-Warren County Regional Airport 2029 Rehabilitate Runway 12-30 Construction Runway Mill & Resurface 15 $7,360,000 $6,992,000 95.00%
BWG Bowling Green-Warren County Regional Airport 2030 T-Hangar Development Phase 1 T-Hangars - New 11 $4,030,000 $3,828,500 95.00%
BWG Bowling Green-Warren County Regional Airport 2031 T-Hangar Development Phase 2 T-Hangars - New 11 $3,810,000 $3,619,500 95.00%
LOU Bowman Field 2026 Rehab Corporate Apron Pavement Apron Maintenance / Expansion 14 $1,134,800 $907,840 80.00%
LOU Bowman Field 2026 Administration Building Repairs Terminal - Repairs 14 $956,000 $375,000 39.23%

LOU Bowman Field 2026
Connect Point-Of-Sale System to 100LL Self Service Tank Fuel Tank(s) New 15 $19,500 $19,500 100.00%

I93 Breckenridge County Airport 2030 T-Hangar (Additional Funds Needed) T-Hangars - New 11 $1,200,000 $1,200,000 100.00%

FFT Capital City Airport 2027
New Terminal Building: The existing terminal building is 
undersized and out of date. This project is the second 
phase of constructing a new terminal development. Terminal - New 11 $5,000,000 $5,000,000 100.00%

FFT Capital City Airport 2027 Two Box Hangars: This project is to construct two new 
box hangars on a previously constructed apron. Box Hangars - New 11 $1,600,000 $1,600,000 100.00%

FFT Capital City Airport 2029
16 Unit T-Hangar Development: The t-hangars at the 
airport are filled and there is a need for more units. This 
project would develop 16 units. T-Hangars - New 11 $2,750,000 $2,750,000 100.00%

FFT Capital City Airport 2030
Maintenance Hangar: The existing maintnenance hangar 
at the airport is undersized and out of date. This project 
would replace that hangar. Box Hangars - New 11 $6,910,000 $6,910,000 100.00%

RGA Central Kentucky Regional Airport 2027 New Terminal Terminal - New 14 $1,200,000 $1,200,000 100.00%
RGA Central Kentucky Regional Airport 2028 South Apron Improvements Apron Maintenance / Expansion 14 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 100.00%
RGA Central Kentucky Regional Airport 2029 3-Box Hangars & 1-10 Unit T-Hangar Box Hangars - New 11 $5,100,000 $5,100,000 100.00%
RGA Central Kentucky Regional Airport 2030 Fuel Farm Renovation Fuel Tank(s) Repair 15 $1,200,000 $1,200,000 100.00%
RGA Central Kentucky Regional Airport 2031 eVTOL Other Facilities / Maintenance 9 $1,500,000 $1,500,000 100.00%

I96 Columbia-Adair County Airport 2028
Partial Parallel Taxiway - Phase 2: The airport recently 
completed the first phase of the partial parallel taxiway 
project. The second phase would include updating the 
design and constructing the other half of the project. Taxiway Construction / Extension 15 $1,250,000 $1,250,000 100.00%

I96 Columbia-Adair County Airport 2029
Fencing Improvements: The airport is in need of fencing 
improvements, as much of the fence is older cattle 
fence. Fencing / Repairs 13 $350,000 $350,000 100.00%

I96 Columbia-Adair County Airport 2030
Runway Extension: The airport has one of the shorter 
public runways in the state. This project would be to 
lengthen the runway to allow for larger aircraft. Runway Construction / Extension 15 $6,000,000 $6,000,000 100.00%

I96 Columbia-Adair County Airport 2030
New FBO: The existing FBO is undersized and out of date 
and is due for replacement. Terminal - New 14 $4,000,000 $4,000,000 100.00%

I96 Columbia-Adair County Airport 2031
10-Unit T-Hangar: The airport currently has a hangar 
waitlist. This project would be to construct another t-
hangar at the airport. T-Hangars - New 11 $2,250,000 $2,250,000 100.00%

I96 Columbia-Adair County Airport 2032
AWOS/Radio: The aiport does not currently have an 
automated weather observation system, but pilot safety 
would benefit by adding one Airport Lighting / NAVAIDS 17 $350,000 $350,000 100.00%

0I8 Cynthiana-Harrison County Airport 2029
T-Hangar Development: Cynthiana has a hangar 
shortage. The proposed project would add an additional 
4 hangar bays to the end of their existing 6 bay hangar. T-Hangars - New 11 $575,000 $126,564 22.01%

0I8 Cynthiana-Harrison County Airport 2031
Automated Weather Observation System: Adding an 
AWOS to the airport would provide pilots using 0I8 with 
accurate data to promote safe use. Airport Lighting / NAVAIDS 17 $350,000 $350,000 100.00%

FGX Fleming-Mason Airport 2028 Taxiway Connector Taxiway Construction / Extension 15 $800,000 $800,000 100.00%
FGX Fleming-Mason Airport 2030 Airfield Markings Other Not Listed 1 $100,000 $100,000 100.00%
8GK Gallatin County Airport 2026 Terminal Building Construction Terminal - New 14 $1,500,000 $1,500,000 100.00%

8GK Gallatin County Airport 2027
Perimeter Fencing Environmental/Design/Construction Fencing / Repairs 13 $1,200,000 $1,200,000 100.00%

8GK Gallatin County Airport 2028 On Site Utilities Other Not Listed 1 $600,000 $600,000 100.00%
8GK Gallatin County Airport 2029 Corporate Hangar Box Hangars - New 11 $1,800,000 $1,800,000 100.00%
8GK Gallatin County Airport 2030 Land Acquisition Land Acquisition 9 $300,000 $145,833 48.61%
K62 Gene Snyder Airport 2027 Construct 90'x90' Box Hangar with Carousel. Box Hangars - New 11 $2,000,000 $437,906 21.90%
K62 Gene Snyder Airport 2028 Rehabilitate Apron and Terminal Area. Apron Maintenance / Expansion 14 $650,000 $650,000 100.00%
K62 Gene Snyder Airport 2029 Fill valley west of the terminal building. Other Not Listed 1 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 100.00%
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K62 Gene Snyder Airport 2030 New Terminal Building. Terminal - New 14 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 100.00%
K62 Gene Snyder Airport 2031 Relocate Access Road. Roadways / Parking 12 $1,500,000 $1,500,000 100.00%
27K Georgetown-Scott County Regional 2027 Fuel Farm Fuel Tank(s) New 15 $1,200,000 $1,200,000 100.00%
27K Georgetown-Scott County Regional 2028 Fire Protection Water Distribution System Other Not Listed 1 $1,200,000 $1,200,000 100.00%
27K Georgetown-Scott County Regional 2029 Land Acquisition (RPZ) Land Acquisition 9 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 100.00%
27K Georgetown-Scott County Regional 2030 Relocate Access Road. Roadways / Parking 12 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 100.00%
27K Georgetown-Scott County Regional 2031 Ramp Overlay Apron Maintenance / Expansion 14 $680,000 $680,000 100.00%
GLW Glasgow Airport 2029 Terminal Building Terminal - New 14 $1,450,000 $1,250,000 86.21%
EHR Henderson City-County Airport 2028 Parallel Taxiway Reconstruction Runway Construction / Extension 15 $2,500,000 $1,125,000 45.00%

EHR Henderson City-County Airport 2029 Complete Airfield Apron Rehabilitation (Partial Crack 
Seal and Seal Coat & Partial Reconstruction) Runway Repairs / Crack Repair 15 $1,500,000 $1,500,000 100.00%

EHR Henderson City-County Airport 2031 Box Hangar A Reconstruction Box Hangars - New 11 $1,250,000 $1,250,000 100.00%
HVC Hopkinsville-Christian County Airport 2030 New Box Hangar Box Hangars - New 11 $700,000 $700,000 100.00%
JKL Julian Carroll Airport 2027 Obstruction Removal Obstruction Clearing 16 $100,000 $100,000 100.00%
JKL Julian Carroll Airport 2028 T-Hangar Project T-Hangars - New 11 $1,250,000 $1,000,000 80.00%
JKL Julian Carroll Airport 2028 PAPI Runway 1 Airport Lighting / NAVAIDS 17 $110,000 $100,000 90.91%
JKL Julian Carroll Airport 2029 RSA Improvements Other Not Listed 1 $400,000 $400,000 100.00%
JKL Julian Carroll Airport 2030 ALP Update and AGIS Survey Airport Layout Plan 9 $255,000 $255,000 100.00%

M34 Kentucky Dam Village State Park Airport 2026 RSA Land Acquisition Land Acquisition 9 $150,000 $150,000 100.00%
M34 Kentucky Dam Village State Park Airport 2026 T-Hangar Site and Pad Construction T-Hangars - New 11 $450,000 $450,000 100.00%
M34 Kentucky Dam Village State Park Airport 2027 Perimeter Fence Fencing / Repairs 13 $875,000 $875,000 100.00%
M34 Kentucky Dam Village State Park Airport 2029 Apron Rehab Apron Maintenance / Expansion 14 $510,000 $200,000 39.22%
M34 Kentucky Dam Village State Park Airport 2030 Access Road Roadways / Parking 12 $1,400,000 $1,400,000 100.00%

1M9 Lake Barkley State Park Airport 2026 Airport Layout Plan Update: 1M9 is overdue for an ALP 
update. This project would provide one for the airport. Airport Layout Plan 9 $175,000 $175,000 100.00%

1M9 Lake Barkley State Park Airport 2027
Obstruction Removal (Planning/Environmental/Design): 
It is anticipated that the ALP update will identify 
obstructions that need to be removed. This project will be 
the first step in removing those. Obstruction Clearing 16 $100,000 $100,000 100.00%

1M9 Lake Barkley State Park Airport 2028
Obstruction Removal (Construction): This is the second 
step in clearing the obstructions identified in the ALP 
update. Obstruction Clearing 16 $200,000 $200,000 100.00%

SME Lake Cumberland Regional Airport 2027 Terminal Building Rehab Terminal - Repairs 14 $1,450,000 $1,450,000 100.00%
SME Lake Cumberland Regional Airport 2027 Storage Hangar Construction Box Hangars - New 11 $1,800,000 $664,825 36.93%
SME Lake Cumberland Regional Airport 2027 Security System Miscellaneous Equipment 1 $150,000 $150,000 100.00%
SME Lake Cumberland Regional Airport 2028 Fuel Truck Parking Pad Other Not Listed 1 $80,000 $80,000 100.00%
SME Lake Cumberland Regional Airport 2029 Utility Tractor with Mowing Attachments Miscellaneous Equipment 1 $150,000 $150,000 100.00%
SME Lake Cumberland Regional Airport 2030 Compass Rose Other Not Listed 1 $7,500 $7,500 100.00%
6I2 Lebanon-Springfield Airport 2027 Perimeter Fence Fencing / Repairs 13 $730,000 $730,000 100.00%
6I2 Lebanon-Springfield Airport 2027 LED Lighting Project Airport Lighting / NAVAIDS 17 $1,200,000 $1,200,000 100.00%
6I2 Lebanon-Springfield Airport 2028 Apron Expasion Apron Maintenance / Expansion 14 $1,500,000 $1,500,000 100.00%
6I2 Lebanon-Springfield Airport 2029 Replace Fuel Farm Fuel Tank(s) New 15 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 100.00%
6I2 Lebanon-Springfield Airport 2030 T Hangar Construction T-Hangars - New 11 $2,000,000 $1,229,167 61.46%
TBD Letcher County Airport 2026 New Airport Construction Runway Construction / Extension 15 $10,500,000 $525,000 5.00%
TBD Letcher County Airport 2027 New Airport Construction Runway Construction / Extension 15 $10,500,000 $525,000 5.00%
tbd Letcher County Airport 2028 New Airport Construction Runway Construction / Extension 15 $10,500,000 $525,000 5.00%
TBD Letcher County Airport 2029 New Airport Construction Runway Construction / Extension 15 $10,500,000 $525,000 5.00%
LOZ London-Corbin Airport 2026 Terminal Rehabilitation Construction Terminal - Repairs 14 $4,267,858 $1,188,911 27.86%
LOZ London-Corbin Airport 2027 Land Acquisition-Tornado Damaged Property Land Acquisition 9 $380,000 $380,000 100.00%
LOZ London-Corbin Airport 2028 T-Hangar Construction T-Hangars - New 11 $2,000,000 $1,229,167 61.46%
LOZ London-Corbin Airport 2029 Service Road Design Roadways / Parking 12 $150,000 $150,000 100.00%
LOZ London-Corbin Airport 2030 Service Road Construction Roadways / Parking 12 $800,000 $800,000 100.00%
2I0 Madisonville Regional Airport 2025 Taxiway Rehabilitation Taxiway Mill & Resurface 15 $1,200,000 $1,200,000 100.00%

GDA Marion-Crittenden County Airport 2028 Full Parallel Taxiway Taxiway Construction / Extension 15 $4,252,000 $4,006,852 94.23%
GDA Marion-Crittenden County Airport 2030 Crack repair and runway remarking Runway Repairs / Crack Repair 15 $200,000 $200,000 100.00%
GDA Marion-Crittenden County Airport 2031 Replace AWOS Airport Lighting / NAVAIDS 17 $150,000 $150,000 100.00%

M25 Mayfield-Graves County Airport 2028
Construct Partial Parallel Taxiway to Runway 1 end. Taxiway Construction / Extension 15 $900,000 $900,000 100.00%

M25 Mayfield-Graves County Airport 2029 Site preparation for a 3-unit box hangar and a 100'x100' 
hangar. Other Not Listed 1 $250,000 $250,000 100.00%

M25 Mayfield-Graves County Airport 2030
Replace airfield lighting with can and conduit system. Airport Lighting / NAVAIDS 17 $1,500,000 $1,500,000 100.00%

SYM Morehead-Rowan County Airport 2027
Community Hangar: The airport constructed a new apron 
in 2024. This project would be to construct a community 
hangar on that apron, as the existing one is at capacity. Box Hangars - New 11 $1,000,000 $350,000 35.00%

SYM Morehead-Rowan County Airport 2031
10 Bay T-Hangar: The airport has a hangar waitlist. This 
project would be to design and construct another 10-bay 
10-hangar T-Hangars - New 11 $2,250,000 $2,250,000 100.00%

IOB Mt. Sterling-Montgomery County Airport 2027 Apron Reconstruction Apron Maintenance / Expansion 14 $1,690,000 $1,340,000 79.29%
IOB Mt. Sterling-Montgomery County Airport 2028 Terminal Apron Expansion Apron Maintenance / Expansion 14 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 100.00%
IOB Mt. Sterling-Montgomery County Airport 2029 6-Unit T-Hangar (Construction) T-Hangars - New 11 $800,000 $800,000 100.00%

IOB Mt. Sterling-Montgomery County Airport 2030
Taxiway and T-Hangar Apron Crack Repair, Seal Coat Taxiway Repairs / Crack Repair 15 $500,000 $500,000 100.00%

M21 Muhlenberg County Airport 2027 Fuel Tank Truck Miscellaneous Equipment 1 $125,000 $125,000 100.00%
M21 Muhlenberg County Airport 2028 Runway Mill & Overlay (Design & Construction) Runway Mill & Resurface 15 $2,250,000 $2,250,000 100.00%

M21 Muhlenberg County Airport 2029
New T-Hangar Apron and Taxiway  (Design & 
Construction) Apron Maintenance / Expansion 14 $1,775,000 $1,775,000 100.00%

M21 Muhlenberg County Airport 2030 New 8-Bay T-Hangar (Design & Construction) T-Hangars - New 11 $1,200,000 $1,200,000 100.00%

M21 Muhlenberg County Airport 2031
New 100'x100' Box Hangar (Design & Construction) Box Hangars - New 11 $3,500,000 $3,500,000 100.00%

CEY Murray-Calloway County Airport 2028 Replace AWOS Airport Lighting / NAVAIDS 17 $125,000 $125,000 100.00%
CEY Murray-Calloway County Airport 2028 Remote Communications Outlet Miscellaneous Equipment 1 $75,000 $75,000 100.00%
CEY Murray-Calloway County Airport 2029 Electronic Security Gates and misc. fencing. Fencing / Repairs 13 $225,000 $225,000 100.00%
CEY Murray-Calloway County Airport 2029 Terminal Remodel Terminal - Repairs 14 $500,000 $500,000 100.00%
CEY Murray-Calloway County Airport 2030 T-Hangars T-Hangars - New 11 $1,800,000 $1,800,000 100.00%
CEY Murray-Calloway County Airport 2031 Secondary Apron Overlay Apron Maintenance / Expansion 14 $375,000 $375,000 100.00%
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JQD Ohio County Airport 2029
Partial Parallel Taxiway Construction: All operations at 
JQD currently require back-taxiing. This project would be 
to construct a partial parallel taxiway to improve safety. Taxiway Construction / Extension 15 $3,250,000 $2,848,685 87.65%

JQD Ohio County Airport 2031

10-Unit T-Hangar Construction: The airport recently 
completed a new t-hangar project, but there is still 
demand. This project would be to construct antoher 10-
unit t-hangar. T-Hangars - New 11 $2,250,000 $2,250,000 100.00%

OWB Owensboro-Daviess County Airport 2027 Terminal Building Construction Terminal - New 14 $26,000,000 $6,000,000 23.08%
OWB Owensboro-Daviess County Airport 2028 Terminal Building Construction Terminal - New 14 $14,000,000 $6,300,000 45.00%
PBX Pike County Airport (Hatcher Field) 2028 Replace Taxiway Lighting Airport Lighting / NAVAIDS 17 $750,000 $750,000 100.00%
PBX Pike County Airport (Hatcher Field) 2029 Replace Fuel System Fuel Tank(s) New 15 $750,000 $750,000 100.00%
2M0 Princeton-Caldwell County Airport 2027 Runway Rehabilitation Runway Mill & Resurface 15 $2,500,000 $2,500,000 100.00%
2M0 Princeton-Caldwell County Airport 2027 New Lighting System Airport Lighting / NAVAIDS 17 $750,000 $750,000 100.00%
2M0 Princeton-Caldwell County Airport 2029 Maintenance Hangar Box Hangars - New 11 $1,800,000 $1,800,000 100.00%
2M0 Princeton-Caldwell County Airport 2030 Hangar Repair Box Hangars - Repairs 11 $275,000 $275,000 100.00%
2M0 Princeton-Caldwell County Airport 2031 900' Runway and Taxiway Extension. Runway Construction / Extension 15 $3,500,000 $3,500,000 100.00%

2I3 Rough River State Park Airport 2026
Airport Layout Plan Update and AGIS Survey: 2I3 is 
overdue for an ALP update. This project is to update the 
ALP and perform an AGIS survey. Airport Layout Plan 9 $175,000 $175,000 100.00%

2I3 Rough River State Park Airport 2027
Terminal Building Replacement 
(Planning/Environmental/Design): This project is the first 
step in replacing 2I3's undersized and outdated terminal. Terminal - New 14 $500,000 $500,000 100.00%

2I3 Rough River State Park Airport 2028 Terminal Building Replacement (Construction): This is 
the second step in replacing the terminal at 2I3. Terminal - New 14 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 100.00%

2I3 Rough River State Park Airport 2029

Runway Obstruction Removal 
(Planning/Environmental/Design): It is anticipated that 
runway obstructions will be identified during the AGIS 
survey. This is the first step in removing those 
obstructions. Obstruction Clearing 16 $100,000 $100,000 100.00%

2I3 Rough River State Park Airport 2030 Runway Obstruciton Removal (Construction): This is the 
second step in removing the obstructions. Obstruction Clearing 16 $200,000 $200,000 100.00%

2I3 Rough River State Park Airport 2030
Runway Crack Fill/Seal Coat: By 2030, the runway will 
need preventative maintenance. Runway Repairs / Crack Repair 15 $300,000 $300,000 100.00%

K24 Russell County Airport 2027
Perimeter Fencing Environmental/Design/Construction Fencing / Repairs 13 $400,000 $400,000 100.00%

K24 Russell County Airport 2028 Replace Fuel Farm Fuel Tank(s) New 15 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 100.00%
K24 Russell County Airport 2030 Corporate Hangar Construction Box Hangars - New 11 $2,000,000 $1,383,333 69.17%
I50 Stanton-Powell County Airport 2029 Runway Overlay Runway Mill & Resurface 15 $800,000 $800,000 100.00%
I50 Stanton-Powell County Airport 2030 Box Hangar Site Construction Box Hangars - New 11 $1,000,000 $500,000 50.00%

DVK Stuart Powell Field Airport 2027 Electric charging station for electric aircraft Miscellaneous Equipment 1 $100,000 $100,000 100.00%

DVK Stuart Powell Field Airport 2028 Install bulk storage tank for Jet A or install secondary 
tank. Fuel Tank(s) New 15 $800,000 $800,000 100.00%

DVK Stuart Powell Field Airport 2029 Install 3-phase power to ramp for GPU. Miscellaneous Equipment 1 $100,000 $100,000 100.00%
DVK Stuart Powell Field Airport 2030 Replace asphalt ramp Apron Maintenance / Expansion 14 $1,400,000 $1,400,000 100.00%
DVK Stuart Powell Field Airport 2031 Fuel Truck Storage Facililty. Other Not Listed 1 $200,000 $200,000 100.00%
TWT Sturgis Municipal Airport 2026 AWOS Replacement Airport Lighting / NAVAIDS 17 $100,000 $100,000 100.00%
TWT Sturgis Municipal Airport 2027 Corporate Hangar Site work/Pavement Box Hangars - New 11 $800,000 $800,000 100.00%
TWT Sturgis Municipal Airport 2028 T-Hangar Door Repair T-Hangars - Repairs 11 $200,000 $200,000 100.00%
TWT Sturgis Municipal Airport 2029 New Terminal Terminal - New 14 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 100.00%
TWT Sturgis Municipal Airport 2030 Runway Rehabilitation Runway Repairs / Crack Repair 15 $750,000 $750,000 100.00%
AAS Taylor County Airport 2027 Apron Sealing and Re-Marking Apron Maintenance / Expansion 14 $120,000 $117,600 98.00%
AAS Taylor County Airport 2028 Update REILs / Runway / Taxiway Lighting' Airport Lighting / NAVAIDS 17 $153,000 $150,000 98.04%
AAS Taylor County Airport 2031 Runway Resurfacing Runway Mill & Resurface 15 $1,050,000 $1,029,000 98.00%
AAS Taylor County Airport 2031 Taxiway Resurfacing Taxiway Mill & Resurface 15 $515,000 $504,700 98.00%
TZV Tompkinsville-Monroe County Airport 2027 REIL Replacement Airport Lighting / NAVAIDS 17 $90,000 $90,000 100.00%

TZV Tompkinsville-Monroe County Airport 2028
RW/TW/Apron Seal Coat & Remark (additional funding  
needed) Runway Repairs / Crack Repair 15 $150,000 $150,000 100.00%

TZV Tompkinsville-Monroe County Airport 2030 3 Bay Hangar (additional funding needed) Box Hangars - New 11 $750,000 $750,000 100.00%
I35 Tucker-Guthrie Memorial 2026 Remark Runway/Taxiway Markings Other Facilities / Maintenance 9 $1 $1 100.00%
I35 Tucker-Guthrie Memorial 2027 AWOS Replacement Airport Lighting / NAVAIDS 17 $400,000 $400,000 100.00%
I35 Tucker-Guthrie Memorial 2028 Tractor Cab Enclosure Miscellaneous Equipment 1 $10,000 $10,000 100.00%
I35 Tucker-Guthrie Memorial 2029 Apron Expansion Apron Maintenance / Expansion 14 $1,085,000 $1,085,000 100.00%
I35 Tucker-Guthrie Memorial 2030 Land Acquisition Land Acquisition 9 $1,500,000 $1,025,000 68.33%

EKQ Wayne County Airport 2026 Terminal Construction Terminal - New 14 $1,830,000 $1,263,500 69.04%
EKQ Wayne County Airport 2026 RWY/TWY Lighting: Design Airport Lighting / NAVAIDS 17 $215,000 $5,375 2.50%
EKQ Wayne County Airport 2027 Taxiway and Apron Seal and Marking Apron Maintenance / Expansion 14 $500,000 $250,000 50.00%
EKQ Wayne County Airport 2028 RWY/TWY Lighting: Construction Airport Lighting / NAVAIDS 17 $1,664,820 $73,570 4.42%
EKQ Wayne County Airport 2029 Hangar Sitework Box Hangars - New 11 $675,000 $33,750 5.00%
CPF Wendell H. Ford Airport 2028 Runway and Taxiway Crack Seal Runway Repairs / Crack Repair 15 $550,000 $550,000 100.00%
CPF Wendell H. Ford Airport 2029 Relocation of Windcone and Segmented Circle Airport Lighting / NAVAIDS 17 $75,000 $75,000 100.00%
CPF Wendell H. Ford Airport 2030 Fuel System Replacement Fuel Tank(s) New 15 $750,000 $750,000 100.00%

9I3 West Liberty Airport 2030
Runway and Taxiway Rehabilitation: By 2030, we 
anticipate the runway and taxiway needing a mill and 
overlay. Runway Mill & Resurface 15 $1,200,000 $614,187 51.18%

BYL Williamsburg-Whitley County Airport 2026 Minor Runway Repair Runway Repairs / Crack Repair 15 $20,000 $20,000 100.00%
BYL Williamsburg-Whitley County Airport 2027 Terminal HVAC Improvements Terminal - Repairs 11 $100,000 $100,000 100.00%
BYL Williamsburg-Whitley County Airport 2028 Airfield Pavement Joint Seal/Rehabilitation Runway Repairs / Crack Repair 15 $738,130 $738,130 100.00%
BYL Williamsburg-Whitley County Airport 2029 Remote Communications Outlet Miscellaneous Equipment 1 $50,000 $50,000 100.00%
BYL Williamsburg-Whitley County Airport 2030 Terminal Improvements Terminal - Repairs 14 $250,000 $250,000 100.00%
BYL Williamsburg-Whitley County Airport 2031 3-Phase Power Other Not Listed 1 $100,000 $100,000 100.00%
1A6 Middlesboro-Bell County Airport 2027 Clear Obstructions Obstruction Clearing 16 $350,000 $350,000 100.00%
1A6 Middlesboro-Bell County Airport 2028 Pain T-Hangar T-Hangars - Repairs 11 $125,000 $125,000 100.00%
1A6 Middlesboro-Bell County Airport 2029 New Security System Miscellaneous Equipment 1 $100,000 $100,000 100.00%
1A6 Middlesboro-Bell County Airport 2030 Replace Existing Security Fence Fencing / Repairs 13 $150,000 $150,000 100.00%
1A6 Middlesboro-Bell County Airport 2031 New Doors and Siding on Lean-To Structure Other Facilities / Maintenance 1 $50,000 $50,000 100.00%
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